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Office of the Secretary INTERSTATF ppeseem= s masmnem e ’
Recordations Units ]7606 72— 'é-_
Room 2303
Interstate Commerce Commission SR £ Z{ 5,{’{
12th and Constitution Avenue, N.W. OFC *
Washington, D.C. 20423 C301991 -1 2y
‘“?E?STW ARt o,
Attn: Ms. Mildred Lee o
Dear Ms. Lee:

Enclosed are two original copies of each of the documents described below, to be
recorded pursuant to 49 U.S.C. §11303.

The first document, Lease Supplement No. 2 dated December 30, 1991, is a secondary
document. This document relates to the Railcar Lease dated as of November 1, 1991
between The Connecticut National Bank, as Lessor and Indiana Michigan Power Company,

as Lessee, recorded on November 26, 1991 with recordation no. 17602. The names and
addresses of the parties to such document are as follows:

The Connecticut National Bank 23 =

&\ 777 Main Street <
Hartford, Connecticut 06115 ;’ f
Zr o
l Indiana Michigan Power Company o'.: £
c/o American Electric Power Service Corporation % S
1 Riverside Plaza ’ - -

Columbus, Ohio 43215

The second document, Security Agreement Supplement No. 2, dated as of
December 30, 1991, is a secondary document. This document relates to the Security
Agreement-Trust Deed dated as of November 1, 1991 between The Connecticut National
Bank, as Owner Trustee and Wilmington Trust Company, as Security Trustee, recorded on

November 26, 1991 with recordation no. 17602-A. The names and addresses of the parties
to such documents are as follows:

8310.01.01
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The Connecticut National Bank
777 Main Street
Hartford, Connecticut 06115

Wilmington Trust Company
Rodney Square North
Wilmington, Delaware 19890

A general description of the equipment covered by each of these documents and
intended for use related to interstate commerce is set forth in Schedule 1 attached to this
letter and made a part hereof.

A short summary of the documents to appear in the index follows:

Lease Supplement No. 2 dated December 30, 1991, between The Connecticut
National Bank, not in its individual capacity but solely as Owner Trustee under the
Trust Agreement dated as of November 1, 1991 with Security Pacific Equipment
Leasing, Inc., as Lessor and Indiana Michigan Power Company, an Indiana
corporation, as Lessee.

Security Agreement Supplement No. 2 dated December 30, 1991, from The
Connecticut National Bank, not in its individual capacity but solely as Owner
Trustee under Indiana Michigan Trust No. 91-5, as Debtor, to Wilmington Trust
Company, not in its individual capacity, except as specifically set forth herein, but
solely as Security Trustee, as Security Trustee.

A filing fee of $30.00 is enclosed. Please return an original of each of the enclosed
documents to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

CHAPMAN AND CUTLER

[ Hlarns

ohn A. Harris

By:

JAH: 1w
Enclosures
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SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT NoO. 2 Ptrenng "'“-”Wwom

SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT No. 2, dated December 30, 1991, between The
Connecticut National Bank, not individually but solely as owner trustee (the “Debtor’) under
the Trust Agreement dated as of November 1, 1991, (the “Trust Agreement”) for the
benefit of Security Pacific Equipment Leasing, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the “Owner
Participant”™), and Wilmington Trust Company, as security trustee (the “Securiry Trustee’)
under the Security Agreement-Trust Deed dated as of November 1, 1991 from the Debtor
to the Security Trustee as supplemented by that certain Security Agreement Supplement
No. 1 dated November 25, 1991 from the Debor to the Security Trustee (as so
supplemented, the “Security Agreement”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement provides for the execution and delivery from time
to time of Security Agreement Supplements substantially in the form hereof each of which
shall particularly describe the Equipment (such term and other defined terms in the Security
Agreement being herein used with the same meaning) included in the Collateral and subject
to the security interest of the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO SECURE THE PAYMENT when and as due and payable of the
principal of and the premium, if any, and interest on the Notes, and to secure the payment of
all other indebtedness which the Security Agreement by its terms secures and compliance
with all the terms of the Security Agreement and of such Notes, the Debtor does hereby
create and grant to the Security Trustee and to its successors and as51gns a security interest in
the following properties:

(a) all the Items of property and equipment described in Schedule A annexed
hereto;

(b) all accessories, equipment, parts and appurtenances appertaining or
attached to any Items of property and equipment described in said Schedule A,
whether now owned or hereafter acquired, except such thereof as remain the property
of the Lessee under the Lease, and all substitutions, renewals or replacements of and
additions, improvements, accessions and accumulations to the Equipment, except such
thereof as remain the property of the Lessee under the Lease; and

(c) all rents, issues, income, profits and proceeds arising from or in
connection with any of the foregoing, subject always to the exceptions, reservations
and limitations contained in the section entitled “EXCEPTED RIGHTS IN COLLATERAL”
of the Security Agreement. :

SAVINGS AND EXCEPTING, however, from the properties in which a security interest
is hereby created and granted, all property saved and excepted from the coverage of the



granting clauses of the Security Agreement by the section entitled “EXCEPTED RIGHTS IN
COLLATERAL” immediately following the granting clauses thereof.

THE DEBTOR hereby binds itself, its successors and assigns, to warrant and forever
defend to the Security Trustee and its successors and assigns the security interest hereby
created and granted.

This Supplement shall be construed as supplemental to the Security Agreement and
shall form a part of it and the Security Agreement is hereby incorporated by reference
herein and is hereby ratified, approved and confirmed.

This Supplement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall
be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Supplement shall in all respects be governed by, and construed in accordance
with, the laws of the State of New York, including all matters of construction, validity and
performance.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Debtor and the Security Trustee have caused this
Supplement to be executed, as of the day and year first above written.

THE CONNECTICUT NATIONAL BANK, not
individually but solely as Owner Trustee

under Indiana Michigan Power Trust
No. 91-5

Byv W

Its 7 Kxust Owmcer

DEBTOR

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, not in its -
individual capacity but solely as Security
Trustee

By

Its Authorized Officer
SECURITY TRUSTEE



LONNECTICUT
STATE OF

| sS
county oF BARTFORD ; HARTFORD

On thlS g0t day of rDmm b , 1991, before me personally appeared
W.R. MUN , to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is
a [xust Officeg  of The Connecticut National Bank, that said instrument was signed on
behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and he acknowledged that
the execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said corporation.

BARBARA G. HAGER
NOTARY PUBLIC . @q/’
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 31, 1996

Notary Public
(SEAL)
My commission expires
STATE OF )
)SS

COUNTYOF ____ )

On this day of , 1991, before me pefsonally appeared,

, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is

a of Wilmington Trust Company, that said instrument was signed

and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he
acknowledged that the execution and foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said

corporation.

Notary Public
(SEAL)

My commission expires:




' DRSCRIPTION OF ROQUIPMENT

360 - 110-ton gondola coalporter rail cars as more specifically
described below:

AEPX 4179
AEPX 4180
AEPX 4181
AEPX 4182
AEPX. 4183
AEPX 4184
AEPX 4185
ABPX 4186
AEPX 4187
AEPX 4188
AEPX 4189
AEPX 4190
AEPX 4191
AEPX 4192
AEPX 4193
AEPX 4194
AEPX 4195
4196
AEPX 4197
AEPX 4198
ABPX 4199
4200
4201
4202
4203
4204
4205
4206
4207
4208
4209
4210
4211
4212
4213
4214

SCHEDULE A
(to Security Agreement Supplement No. 2)




DESCRIPTIOR OF EQUIPMENT (cont.)

360 - 110-ton gondola coalporter rail cars as more specifically
described below:




SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT NO. 2

SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT No. 2, dated December 30, 1991, between The
Connecticut National Bank, not individually but solely as owner trustee (the “Debtor’”) under
the Trust Agreement dated as of November 1, 1991, (the “Trust Agreement”) for the
benefit of Security Pacific Equipment Leasing, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the “Owner
Participant”), and Wilmington Trust Company, as security trustee (the “Security Trustee™)
under the Security Agreement-Trust Deed dated as of November 1, 1991 from the Debtor
to the Security Trustee as supplemented by that certain Security Agreement Supplement
No. 1 dated November 25, 1991 from the Debor to the Security Trustee (as so
supplemented, the “Security Agreement”).

WITNESSETH:

" WHEREAS, the Security Agreement provides for the execution and delivery from time
to time of Security Agreement Supplements substantially in the form hereof each of which
shall particularly describe the Equipment (such term and other defined terms in the Security
Agreement being herein used with the same meaning) included in the Collateral and subject
to the security interest of the Security Agreement;

Now, THEREFORE, TO SECURE THE PAYMENT when and as due and payable of the
principal of and the premium, if any, and interest on the Notes, and to secure the payment of
all other indebtedness which the Security Agreement by its terms secures and compliance
with all the terms of the Security Agreement and of such Notes, the Debtor does hereby
create and grant to the Security Trustee and to its successors and assigns a security interest in
the following properties: '

(a) all the Items of property and equipment described in Schedule A annexed
hereto;

(b) all accessories, equipment, parts and appurtenances appertaining or
attached to any Items of property and equipment described in said Schedule A,
whether now owned or hereafter acquired, except such thereof as remain the property
of the Lessee under the Lease, and all substitutions, renewals or replacements of and
additions, improvements, accessions and accumulations to the Equipment, except such
thereof as remain the property of the Lessee under the Lease; and

(c) all rents, issues, income, profits and proceeds arising from or in
connection with any of the foregoing, subject always to the exceptions, reservations
and limitations contained in the section entitled “EXCEPTED RIGHTS IN COLLATERAL"”
of the Security Agreement.

SAVINGS AND EXCEPTING, however, from the properties in which a security interest
is hereby created and granted, all property saved and excepted from the coverage of the



granting clauses of the Security Agfeement by the section entitled “EXCEPTED RIGHTS IN
COLLATERAL” immediately following the granting clauses thereof.

THE DEBTOR hereby binds itself, its successors and assigns, to warrant and forever
defend to the Security Trustee and its successors and assigns the security interest hereby
created and granted.

This Supplement shall be construed as supplemental to the Security Agreement and
shall form a part of it and the Security Agreement is hereby incorporated by reference
herein and is hereby ratified, approved and confirmed.

This Supplement may be executed in any numbcr of counterparts, each of which shall
be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Supplement shall in all respects be governed by, and construed in accordance
with, the laws of the State of New York, including all matters of construction, validity and
performance.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Debtor and the Security Trustee have caused this
Supplement to be executed, as of the day and year first above written.

THE CONNECTICUT NATIONAL BANK, not
individually but solely as Owner Trustee
under Indiana Michigan Power Trust
No. 91-5

Its
DEBTOR

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, not in its -
individual capacity but solely as Security
Trustee

By U‘/“"- ’L"/

Its Authorized Officer
SECURITY TRUSTEE




STATE OF )

‘ ) SS
COUNTY OF )
On this day of , 1991, before me personally appeared
, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is
a of The Connecticut National Bank, .that said instrument was signed on

behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and he acknowledged that
the execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

(SEAL)
My commission expires
STATE OF )
) SS
COUNTY OF )
] da of December , 1991, before me personally a eared,
sorn Aissn— 9o o, savs the

to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is
4 SSIsiant Viee 1 Tsicen f Wilmington Trust Company, that said instrument was signed
and sealed on behalf of said corporaton by authority of its Board of Directors, and he
acknowledged that the execution and foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said

corporation.

otary Public
SEAL SOMJIA = ALLEN
(SEAL) ORI

ey
My co -Ssion expil'eS: MY COi .)ulu DB, Wihoo |JIA\ 30 1992




360 - 110-ton gondola coalporter rail cars as more specifically

described below:

AEPX
AEPX
AEPX
ARPX
AEPX
AEPX
AEPX
AEPX
AEPX
AEPX
AEPX

AEPX
AEPX
AEPX
AEPX
AEPX

| ARPX

AEBPX
AEPX
AEPX
AEPX
AEPX
AEPX
AEPX
AEPX
AEPX
AEPX
AEPX
AEPX

AEPX
AEPX
AEPX
AEPX
| AEPX

3932
3937
4065
4066
4067
4068
4088
4089
4096
4101
4106

4107

4108
4110
4113
4115
4116
4122
4123
4124
4125
4126
4127
4128
4129
4130
4131
4132
4133
4134
4135
4136
4137
4138
4139
4140

4141

TS . TeB

AEPX

' DESCRYPTION OF EQUIPMENT

4142
4143
4144
4145
4146
4147
4148
4149
4150
4151
4152
4153
4154
4155
4156
4157
4158
4159
4160
4161
4162
4163
4164
4165
4166
4167
4168
4169
4170
4171
4172
4173
4174
4175
4176
4177

Al78

(to Security Agreement Supplement No. 2)

cax Numbers

ARPX 4179 AEPX
AEPX 4180 | AEPX
ABPX 4181 ABPX
AEPX 4182 ABRPX
AEPX, 4183 AERPX
ABPX 4184 | AEPX
AEPX 4185 | AEPX
AEPX 4186 | ABPX
AEPX 4187 | AEPX
AEPX 4188 AEBPX
AEPX 4189 | ABPX
AEPX 4190 | AEPX
AEPX 4191 | AEPX
ABPX 4192 AEPX
AEPX 4193 AEPX
AEPX 4194 ABPX
AEPX 4195 AEBPX
AEPX 4196 ABPX
ABPX 4197 ABPX
AEPX 4198 AEPX
ABPX 4199 | AEPX
AEPX 4200 AEPX
ABRPX 4201 AEPX
ABPX 4202 | AEPX
AEPX 4203 AEBPX
AEPX 4204 | AEPX
ABPX 4205 AEPX
AEPX 4206 | AEDX
AEPX 4207 | AEPX
AEPX 4208 | AEPX
AEPX 4209 | AEPX
AEPX 4210 AEPX
AEPX 4211 | AEPX
AEPX 4212 AERPX
AEPX 4213 | AEPX
AEPX 4214 AEPX
AEPX 4215 | AEPX

SCHEDULE A

4216

4217
4218
4219
4220
4221
4222
4223
4224
4225
4226
4227
4228
4229
4230
4231
4232
4233
4234
4235
4236

4237

4238
4239
4240
4241
4242
4243
4244
4245
4246
4247
4248
4249
4250
4251

4252

4253
4254
4255
4256
4257
4258
4259
4260
4261
4262
4263
4264
4265
4266
4267
4268
4269
4270
4271
4272
4273
4274
4275
4276
4277
4278
4279
4280
4281
4282
4283
4284
4285
4286
4287
4288
4289



DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENRT (cont.)

360 - 110-ton gondola coalporter rail cars as more specifically
described below: ‘




